English

Language (C)

Half Term 4 Subject Overviews: What your child will be learning this half term
Head of year: Mr L Holliday (l.holliday@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk)

(C) Core subject (O) Option subject

English
Literature (C)

Chemistry (C)

Physics (C)

Geography (O)

History (O)

GCSE PE (0)

CNAT PE (0)
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Photography Graphics (O) CNAT Computer WIEC ICT (O) Business CNAT Child CNAT Health Personal
Engineering Science (O) Studies (O) Care (O) & Social Care Development
(O) (0)
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Additional contact information: SENDCO: Mrs Johnstone b.Johnstone@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Safeguarding: Mrs Holliday leah.holliday@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Literacy: Mr Barlow m.barlow@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Pupil Premium: Mrs Poddington c.Poddington@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk



mailto:d.bird@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:a.wright@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:c.poddington@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:r.Bradley@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:m.rainsley@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:m.machard@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:l.Barcock@netehrhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:j.adam@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:d.gebbie@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:k.norman@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:s.cooper@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:s.fisher@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:d.newton@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:c.holliday@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:l.holliday@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:b.Johnston@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:leah.holliday@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:m.barlow@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
mailto:c.Poddington@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

